## ANNEX I (con.) -23-

- 20(a). TCR 27 for chapter 61 is modified to read as follows:
  - "27. (A) A change to subheading 6107.21 from tariff item 6002.92.10, provided that the good, exclusive of collar, cuffs, waistband or elastic, is wholly of such fabric and the good is both cut and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of one or more of the NAFTA parties; or
    - (B) A change to subheading 6107.21 from any other chapter, except from headings 5106 through 5113, 5204 through 5212, 5307 through 5308 or 5310 through 5311, chapter 54, or headings 5508 through 5516 or 6001 through 6002, provided that the good is both cut (or knit to shape) and seum or otherwise assembled in the territory of one or more of the NAFTA parties.
  - (b). TCR 30 for chapter 61 is modified to read as follows:
    - "30. (A) A change to subheading 6108.21 from tariff item 6002.92.10, provided that the good, exclusive of waistband, elastic or lace, is wholly of such fabric and the good is both cut and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of one or more of the NAFTA parties; or
      - (B) A change to subheading 6108.21 from any other chapter, except from headings 5106 through 5113, 5204 through 5212, 5307 through 5308 or 5310 through 5311, chapter 54, or headings 5508 through 5516 or 6001 through 6002, provided that the good is both cut (or knit to shape) and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of one or more of the NAFTA parties."
  - (c). TCR 32 for chapter 61 is modified to read as follows:
    - "32. (A) A change to subheading 6108.31 from tariff item 6002.92.10, provided that the good, exclusive of collar, cuffs, waistband, elastic or lace, is wholly of such fabric and the good is both cut and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of one or more of the NAFTA parties; or
      - (8) A change to subheading 6108.31 from any other chapter, except from headings 5106 through 5113, 5204 through 5212, 5307 through 5308 or 5310 through 5311, chapter 54, or headings 5508 through 5516 or 6001 through 6002, provided that the good is both cut (or knit to shape) and sewn or otherwise assembled in the territory of one or more of the NAFTA parties."
- 21. TCR 4 for chapter 68 is modified by deleting "other" and by inserting in lieu thereof "any".
- 22(a). The Heading rule for chapter 71 is deleted and the following new Heading rule is inserted in lieu thereof:
  - "Heading rule: Pearls, permanently strung but without the addition of clasps or other ornamental features of precious metals or stones, shall be treated as an originating good only if the pearls were obtained in the territory of one or more of the Parties.".
- (b). TCR 2 for chapter 71 is modified by adding after "group" the following expression:
  - ", except from tariff items 7101.10.30 or 7101.22.30".
- 23. TCR 7(D) for chapter 73 is modified by deleting the semicolon after the first appearance of "I-sections" and by inserting in lieu thereof a comma.
- 24. TCR 27 for chapter 73 is modified by deleting "other".